

Merchant Contract

This is a firm contract by the undersigned for exhibit space as described below during the Logan County Fair held at 301 E. Lake Avenue, Bellefontaine, Ohio on Sunday, July 9th through July 15th, 2023.

We

Business Name: Contact Name:			
		Website:	
O Merchant Building: (lin 8'x10' space includes	•	– first come first served) city space(s) @	\$250 ea = \$
O Providing	oace do you need? g own tent, trailer, o	x feet etc. 599-4178 for pricing) or <u>220</u>	x \$18/ft frontage = \$ xfeet = \$ \$50/week = \$ Fotal Outside Location \$
□ 14 single day	sses (allows one po worker passes	erson, admission daily for	
			TOTAL AMOUNT DUE \$
AG SOCIETY USE ONLY			
Date Received	Check #	To reserve your s	pace contract is due May 1 st
Please describe items to displayed, sold or message advertised below. Do not attach flyers or catalogs.			
Only items listed will be perr	nitted. <mark>If selling me</mark>	rchandise, a Vendor Lice	nse # is required by Ohio law
This contract is not valid unless signed by both parties and payments have been received by specified date.			
LESSEE: (Signature required on back also)		LOGAN COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	
Signature	Date	Signature	Date

Logan County Fair Code of Conduct

Any person attending the Logan County Fair either as a vendor, exhibitor, parent, spectator, judge or fair official, is expected to conduct themselves in a manner that demonstrates the utmost respect for others. They must abide by all rules and regulations as set forth by the Board of Directors. All persons have a responsibility to serve as role models for youth and others by what they say and do. That includes, but is not limited to, conducting themselves in a manner that demonstrates the utmost respected to follow all rules and instructions with regard to participation in all events or activities.

The Logan County Fair Board of Directors may act on any violations of rules and regulations at any time during or after the fair.

- The Vendor shall abide by all laws, rules, ordinances and regulations of the State of Ohio, County of Logan, and City of Bellefontaine, Logan County Agricultural Society (LCAS), Logan County Fair applicable to its activities while operating on the Logan County Fairgrounds under this Contract.
- 2. This Contract shall commence on July 9, 2023, and expires on July 15th, 2023(inclusive), or upon Vendor's abandonment of its operation.
- 3. This Contract may not be assigned or transferred to any other person, corporation, partnership, or other entity without the written consent of the LCAS.
- 4. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to grant the Vendor any property interest in the Logan County Fairgrounds or authorize the Vendor to act on behalf of or hold itself out as acting on behalf of LCAS, in obtaining any necessary permits, entering into any contracts or in the hiring or discharging of employees.
- 5. ALL CONTRACTS MUST BE PAID IN FULL prior to setup at the fair. NO EXCEPTIONS!
- 6. Any check presented with insufficient funds will be subject to a \$35 service charge and will void your contract.
- 7. Exhibitors may only sell, distribute, or conduct business that has been indicated on the contract. The Merchant Committee reserves the right to remove any product from offerings if deemed inappropriate for the Logan County Fair. Any ruling is at the sole discretion of the Logan County Fair Board.
- 8. Service vehicles such as **golf carts**, **ATV's**, **delivery trucks**, etc., are permitted on the grounds to a specified area for the purpose of Merchant activity from Midnight to 8:00AM daily. Any vehicles after 8:00AM will be stopped inside the front gate to unload.
- 9. All areas must be clean and presentable. The Merchant Committee may ask you to improve the appearance of your space for health, safety, or quality concerns.
- 10. Set up may occur 12Noon and 9PM on Friday, July 7th and 9AM to 9PM on Saturday, July 8th. All spaces must be in place by 9PM Saturday.
- 11. All Merchant displays must be open and manned 12Noon to 9PM each fair day.
- 12. No space shall tear down prior to 8PM, Saturday, July 15th.
- 13. All spaces must be vacated by 6PM, Sunday, July 16th. Anything left in the building after that will be disposed of.
- 14. The Merchant Building will be locked at 9PM and reopened at 10AM daily.
- 15. PA systems in Merchant spaces are not permitted.
- 16. Exhibitors and merchants shall hold the Logan County Agricultural Society and its agents harmless for accident, injury, damage or loss of items brought to the Fair. Proof of minimum liability insurance coverage listing the Logan County Agricultural Society Logan County Fair shall be made available upon the request of the Merchant Committee.

Payment may be made by:

Check (payable to Logan County Agricultural Society) and mailed to PO Box 758, Bellefontaine, Ohio 43311 In person at the Fair Secretary's Office at 301 E. Lake Street, Bellefontaine.

○ I have read the Logan County Fair Exhibitors and Merchants Rules and Regulations and agree to the terms listed.